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Post Election Training Courses

Parish and town councils play a vital part in representing the interests of the communities they serve and
improving the quality of life of local people and the environment. Becoming a councillor can be very
rewarding, but it also involves a lot of hard work.  It is therefore important that councillors are supported
to understand their role so that they can carry it out responsibly and effectively. 
 
Below you will find details of 3 of our courses which are available to book now. Further courses and dates
will be confirmed soon.

Being a Good Councillor

Our 'Being a good councillor' course is designed
as an introduction for new councillors.  The
interactive full-day course covers four modules:
Roles and Responsibilities; Powers, Duties and
Precepts; Management and Meetings; and The
Council and the Community.   
 
The course costs £55 + VAT per person.  Event
times: 9.45am to 4.00pm.

Dates: 
Wed 5 June 2019, Ivybridge 
Tue 11 June 2019, Exeter 

Thu 20 June 2019, Tiverton

Wed 26 June 2019, Okehampton 
Tue 2 July 2019, Bideford 

Thu 11 July 2019, Kingsteignton 
Wed 17 July 2019, Honiton

Wendy Sweet <knowstoneparishclerk@gmail.com>
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Chairmanship

This short course is designed for new chairman
or existing chairman wanting to update their
knowledge on their responsibilities and how to
run effective meetings.  The course covers: Why
we have meetings, what chairman do, preparing
for meetings, procedures and managing
meetings, 
 
The course costs £30 + VAT per person.  Event
times: 6.30pm - 8.30pm.

Dates: 
Wed 12 June 2019, Exeter 

Thu 27 June 2019, South Molton 
Mon 8 July 2019, Ivybridge

Planning

This course is designed for both councillors and
clerks wanting to gain a greater understanding of
the planning system and the council's role within
it. The course covers: what is planning, how to
consider applications, how not to comment on
applicstions and more. 
 
The course costs £40 + VAT per person.  Event
times: 6.30pm - 8.30pm.

Dates: 
Thu 4 July 2019, Cheriton Bishop 

Mon 22 July 2019, Cheriton Bishop 
Wed 11 September 2019, Cheriton Bishop

Make a booking for 'Being a Good Councillor'

Make a booking for 'Chairmanship'

Make a booking for 'Planning'
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